Unocal Oil & Gas Division
Unocal Corporation
913 West Broadway, P.O. Box 850
Bloomfield, NewiMexico "87413
Telephone (505) 632-1811 " 'V Dfysc
September 26, 1994
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
Attn: Mr. William J. LeMay

EFFECTIVE DATE 11/01/92
EFFECTIVE FOR 6 MONTHS
TYPE CODE 2 - A C T U A L
H2S GRAINS 0
LOCATION F - FARMINGTON
NORMALIZED
COMPONENTS MOL% GPM
C02
H2S
N2
METHANE
ETHANE
PROPANE
ISO-BUTANE
NORM-BUTANE
ISO-PENTANE
NORM-PENTANE
HEXANE PLUS
1.35
.00
.27
85.97
7.76
2.71
.59
.000
.000
.000
.000
2.076
.747
.68
.30
.16
.21
.193
.214
.110
.058
.092
100.00 3.490
SPECIFIC GRAVITY .367
MIXTURE HEATING VALUE
(BTU @ 14.73 DRY) 1150
RATIO CF SPECIFIC HEATS .000
NO TEST SECURED FOR H2S CONTENT
EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY
VOLUME ACCOUNTING DEPARTMENT
MEASUREMENT DIVISION
POST OFFICE BOX 1492
EL PASO, TEXAS 79978
PHONE:(915) 541-52S7
DATE 6/08/92 CHROMATOGRAPHIC GAS ANALYSIS REPORT
MAILEE
94100 UNION OIL CO. OF CALIFORNIA
ATTN: MIDLAND PRODUCTION DEPT.
P.O. BOX 671
MIDLAND. TEXAS 79702
METER NUMBER 72595 - RINCON UNIT #127 MV
OPERATOR 9165 - UNION OIL CO OF CALIF
ANALYSIS DATE 5/13/92
SAMPLE DATE 5/12/92
EFFECTIVE DATE 6/01/92
EFFECTIVE FOR 3 MONTHS
TYPE CODE
H2S GRAINS
LOCATION
2 - ACTUAL
0
F - FARM1NGTDH
COMPONENTS
NORMALIZED
MOL X GPM
C02 1 .02 .000
H2S .00 .000
N2 .39 .000
METHANE 81 .78 .000
ETHANE 10.52 2.814
PROPANE 4.22 1 . 163
ISO-BUTANE .60 . 196
NORM-BUTANE . 84 .26=
ISO-PENTANE .28 . 102
NORM-PENTANE . 19 .069
HEXANE PLUS . 16 .070
100.00 4.679
SPECIFIC GRAVITY .694
MIXTURE HEATING VALUE
(BTU <? 14.73 CRY) 1199
RATIO OF SPECIFIC HEATS .000
NO TEST SECURED FOR H2S CONTENT
FARMINGTON AVENUE - FA ".TON, NM 87401
( 5 0 5 ) 325-6622
ANALYSIS NO. UN020036
WELL/LEASE INFORMATION
COMPANY: UNOCAL CORPORATION
WELL NAME: RINCON #127M
LOCATION:
COUNTY: RIO ARRIBA, NM
FORMATION: MESAVERDE
SMPL SRC:
REMARKS: TAKEN AT TEST UNIT
LINE PRESSURE: 110 PSIG
SAMPLE TEMP . : 60 DEG .F
WELL FLOWING: YES
DATE SAMPLED: 11/25/92
SAMPLED BY: KIVA ,
ANALYSIS
MOLE"; COMPONENT GPM
NITROGEN
C02
METHANE
ETHANE
PROPANE
I-BUTANE
N-BUTANE
I-PENTANE
N-PENTANE
HEXANE+
TOTAL
0 .364
1 .044
89.523
6 .141
1.790
0 .312
0.377
0 .133
0.084
0 .232
100 .000
COMPRESSIBILITY FACTOR
BTU/CU.FT. (DRY) CORRECTED FOR
BTU/CU.FT. (WET) CORRECTED FOR
REAL SPECIFIC GRAVITY
ANALYSIS RUN AT 14.73 PSIA &

EFFECTIVE DATE 9/01/92
EFFECTIVE FOR 6 MONTHS
TYPE CODE 2 - A C T U A L
H2S GRAINS 0
LOCATION F - FARMINGTON
NORMALIZED
COMPONENTS MOL % GPM
C02 .62 .000
H2S •00 ,. .000
N2 1.85 .000
METHANE 85.92 .000
.ETHANE 5.49 1.736
PROPANE 3.09 .852
ISO-BUTANE .47 .154
NORM-3UTANE .78 .246
ISO-PENTANE .22 .080
NORM-PENTANE .17 .062
HEXANE PLUS .39 .170
100.00 . 3.300
SPECIFIC GRAVITY .667
MIXTURE HEATING VALUE
(BTU © 14.73 DRY) 1143
RATIO OF SPECIFIC HEATS 1.295
NO TEST SECURED FOR H2S CONTENT
EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY
VOLUME ACCOUNTING DEPARTMENT
MEASUREMENT DIVISION
POST OFFICE BOX 1492
EL PASO. TEXAS 79978
PHONE:(915) 541-5267
DATE 4/08/93 CHROMATOGRAPHIC GAS ANALYSIS REPORT
MAILEE
94100 UNION OIL CO. OF CALIFORNIA
ATTN: SHARON L. MILLER
P.O. BOX 671
MIDLAND, TX 79702-0671
METER NUMBER 72591
OPERATOR 9165
RINCON UNIT #129 MV
UNION OIL CO OF CALIF
ANALYSIS OATE 3/12/93
SAMPLE DATE 3/10/93
EFFECTIVE DATE 4/01/93
EFFECTIVE FOR 6 MONTHS
TYPE CODE 2
H2S GRAINS 0
LOCATION F
ACTUAL
FARM EECK1
COMPONENTS
NORMALIZED
MOL % GPM
CO 2 .96 .000
H2S .00 .000
N2 .59 .000
METHANE 82.80 .000
ETHANE 7.89 2.111
PROPANE 4.31 1. 188
ISO-BUTANE .87 .285
NORM-BUTANE 1 .25 .394
ISO-PENTANE .47 . 172
NORM-PENTANE .34 . 123
HEXANE PLUS .52 .227
100.00 4.500
SPECIFIC GRAVITY .708
MIXTURE HEATING VALUE
(BTU <S> 14.73 DRY) 1219
RATIO OF SPECIFIC HEATS .000
NO TEST SECURED FOR H2S CONTENT
H J r FARM INGTON AVENUE - FARMI»" " - ' *N , NM 8 7 4 0 1
( 5 0 5 ) 325-6622
ANALYSIS NO. UN020024
WELL/LEASE INFORMATION
COMPANY: UNOCAL CORPORATION
WELL NAME: RINCON 129M
LOCATION:
COUNTY: RINCON/RIO ARRIBA, NM
FORMATION: DAKOTA
SMPL SRC:
REMARKS:
L I N E PRESSURE: 2 4 9 PS IG
SAMPLE TEMP. : 68 DEG.F
WELL FLOWING: YES
DATE SAMPLED: 10/10/92
SAMPLED BY: KIVA '
ANALYSIS
MOLE* COMPONENT GPM
NITROGEN
C02
METHANE
ETHANE
PROPANE
I-BUTANE
N-BUTANE
I-PENTANE
N-PENTANE
HEXANE+
TOTAL
0.211
1 .310
88.063
7.576
1 .721
0.328
0.366
0.166
0.103
0 .156
100.000
COMPRESSIBILITY FACTOR
BTU/CU.FT. (DRY) CORRECTED FOR
BTU/CU.FT. (WET) CORRECTED FOR
REAL SPECIFIC GRAVITY
ANALYSIS RUN AT 14.73 PSIA &
0.0000

EFFECTIVE DATE 5/01/93
EFFECTIVE FOR 6 MONTHS
TYPE CODE 2 - ACTUAL
H2S GRAINS 0
LOCATION 0 - DANIELS FM
NORMALIZED
COMPONENTS MOL' GPM
C02
H2S
N2
METHANE
ETHANE
PROPANE
ISO-BUTANE
NORM-BUTANE
ISO-PENTANE
NORM-PENTANE
HEXANE PLUS
1.10
.00
.43
86.61
6.61
3.04
.31
.000
.000
.000
.000
1.768
838
.72
.30
.19
.39
.200
.227
110
.063
.170
100.00 3.3B2
SPECIFIC GRAVITY .569
MIXTURE HEATING VALUE
(BTU @ 14.73 DRY) 1157
RATIO OF SPECIFIC HEATS .000
NO TEST SECURED FOR H2S CONTENT
115 FARMINGTON AVENUE - "NGTQN, NM 87401
( 5 0 5 ) 325-6622
ANALYSIS NO. UN020042
WELL/LEASE INFORMATION
COMPANY: UNOCAL CORPORATION
WELL NAME: RINCON #136E
LOCATION:
COUNTY: RIO ARRIBA, NM
FORMATION: MESAVERDE
SMPL SRC:
REMARKS:
LINE PRESSURE: PSIC
SAMPLE TEMP . : 70 DEG
WELL FLOWING: YES
DATE SAMPLED: 12/11/92
SAMPLED BY: KIVA
ANALYSIS
MOLE* COMPONENT GPM

EFFECTIVE DATE 6/01/92
EFFECTIVE FOR 6 MONTHS
TYPE CODE 2 - ACTUAL
H2S GRAINS 0 ,
LOCATION F - FARMINGTON
COMPONENTS
NORMALIZED
MOL % GPM
C02 1 .26 .000
H2S .00 .000
N2 .59 .000
METHANE 86.86 .000
ETHANE 8.86 1 .835
PROPANE 2.30 .634
ISO-BUTANE . 45 . 147
NORM-BUTANE .64 .202
ISO-OENTANE .27 .099
NORM-PENTANE . 19 .069
HEXANE PLUS . 58 . 253
100.00 3.239
SPECIFIC GRAVITY .666
•
MIXTURE HEATING VALUE
(BTU <a 14.73 DRY) 1146
RATIO OF SPECIFIC HEATS .000
NO TEST SECURED FOR H2S CONTENT
EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY
VOLUME ACCOUNTING DEPARTMENT
MEASUREMENT DIVISION
POST OFFICE BOX 1492
EL PASO, TEXAS 79978
PHONE:(915) 541-52B7
DATE 6/08/92 CHROMATOGRAPHIC GAS ANALYSIS REPORT
MAILEE
94100 UNION OIL CO. OF CALIFORNIA
ATTN: MIDLAND PRODUCTION DEPT.
P.O. BOX 671
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702
METER NUMBER 72535
OPERATOR 9165
RINCON UNIT #149 MV
UNION OIL CO OF CALIF
ANALYSIS DATE 0/00/00
SAMPLE DATE 5/05/92
EFFECTIVE DATE 6/01/92
EFFECTIVE FOR 6 MONTHS
TYPE CODE
H2S GRAINS
LOCATION
2
0
F
ACTUAL
I.
FARMINGTDM
COMPONENTS
NORMALIZED
MOL % GPM
CO 2 .84 .000
H2S .00 .000
N2 .83 .000
METHANE 76.46 .000
ETHANE 12.27 3. 282
PROPANE 5.81 1 .601
ISO-BUTANE .89 .291
NORM-BUTANE 1 .37 .432
ISO-PENTANE .46 . 168
NORM-PENTANE .35 . 127
HEXANE PLUS .72 .314
100.00 6.215
SPECIFIC GRAVITY .752
MIXTURE HEATING VALUE
(BTU ?> 14.73 DRY) 1286
RATIO OF SPECIFIC, HEATS 1.280
NO TEST SECURED FOR H2S CONTENT
FARMINGTON AVENUE F A K . GTON, MM 6 7 4 0 1
C 505 ) 3 2 5 - 6 6 2 2
ANALYSIS NO. UN020028
WELL/LEASE INFORMATION
COMPANY: UNOCAL CORPORATION
WELL NAME: RINCON 151M
LOCATION:
COUNTY: RIO ARRIEA
FORMATION: MESA VERDE
SMPL SRC:
REMARKS:
L I N E PRESSURE: 2 5 0 P S I
SAMPLE TEMP. : 70 DEG
WELL FLOWING: YES
DATE SAMPLED: 1 0 / 9 2
• i.
SAMPLED 8Y : T S E - K I V A
ANALYSIS
MOLE% COMPONENT GPM
NITRCGEN
C02
METHANE
ETHANE
PROPANE
I -3UTANE
N-BUTANE
I -PENTANE
N-PENTANE
HEXANE+
TOTAL
0 . 2 9 0
0 . 9 0 4
8 5 . 3 5 0
8 . 0 7 1
3 . 2 3 4
0 . 5 4 2
C . 7 8 7
0 . 2 9 7
0 . 2 0 6
0 . 3 1 9
100 . 0 0 0
COMPRESSIBILITY FACTOR